

GAHC010036262023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/388/2023

HIRANYA KUMAR GOSWAMI
S/O RAJANI KANTA GOSWAMI, R/O VILL. NIJ CHENGA, P.O. CHENGA, P.S
TARABARI, MOUZA-CHENGA, DIST.- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-781305.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE DEPTT., ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
PIN-

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
CHENGA REVENUE CIRCLE
CHENAG
DIST. BARPETA
PIN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. H K DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING) MR. LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

O R D E R

21.12.2023

(L.S. Jamir, C.J(Acting))

Heard Mr. B. D. Deka, learned counsel for the appellant.

On request made by Mr. R. Borpujari, learned standing counsel, Revenue Department, list the matter on 05.01.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

Comparing Assistant