

GAHC010036262023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/388/2023

HIRANYA KUMAR GOSWAMI
S/O RAJANI KANTA GOSWAMI, R/O VILL. NIJ CHENGA, P.O. CHENGA, P.S
TARABARI, MOUZA-CHENGA, DIST.- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-781305.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE DEPTT., ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
PIN-

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
CHENGA REVENUE CIRCLE
CHENAG
DIST. BARPETA
PIN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. H K DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

05.01.2024

[Lanusungkum Jamir, CJ (Acting)]

Heard Mr. B.D. Deka, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. D. Saikia, learned Advocate General, Assam appearing for the respondents.

Admit.

List the matter for hearing on **25.01.2024**.

An attempt shall be made to dispose off this writ appeal on the next date fixed.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE(ACTING)

Comparing Assistant